PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Derek Harkness	12/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juniper Networks GmbH
Street Address:	Im Atircom, Lyoner Strasse 15
City:	Frankfurt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	60528

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10947729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: canderson@ssiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1014-090US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M.K. Rogers

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif 10947

—СН \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022090 FRAME: 0991

AGREEMENT

Between

Juniper Networks GmbH Im Atircom, Lyoner StraBe 15 60528 Frankfurt Germany

And

Mr. Derek Harkness Nymphenburger StraBe 215 80639 Munchen Germany

Preamble

Mr. Harkness is an employee of Juniper Networks GmbH. During his employment he and a co-inventors Suresh R. Thesayi, Mathias Kokot, Margaret Zielinski, Thomas M. Mistretta, Dan Bergman, and Paul Raison made an invention titled "AUTHENTICATION DEVICE INITIATED LAWFUL INTERCEPT OF NETWORK TRAFFIC".

All parties agree as follows:

- 1. All rights of Mr. Harkness at the above indicated invention included related know-how shall be transferred to Juniper Networks GmbH.
- 2. Juniper Networks GmbH is free in further handling this invention, especially Juniper Networks GmbH is allowed to file patent applications in its own name in any for Juniper Networks GmbH interesting countries or to transfer said rights to another party.
- 3. When patent applications are filed Mr. Harkness will be named as coinventor.

PATENT REEL: 022090 FRAME: 0992 Frankfurt, <u>\$/12/08</u>

Munchen, <u>\$/12/08</u>

Munchen, <u>\$/12/08</u>

fee of c500,--from Juniper Networks GmbH.

4. In view of the transfer of said rights Mr. Harkness will receive a compensation

PATENT REEL: 022090 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 01/12/2009